## 507566507 10/27/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7613396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HÅKAN ROSÉN	10/10/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SSY IP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	20241 S.W. BIRCH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 102	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9616973	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

**Email:** esmrzley@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRA-100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. ROSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BRETT J. ROSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P9966US00 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061560 FRAME: 0720

507566507

ASSIGNMENT - Letters Patent			Docket Number: BRA-100US			
Whereas, the Assignor						
ASSIGNOR	Hâkan F	Hâkan Rosén				
is owner of reco	rd of U.S. I	Patent No. <u>9,616,973</u> issued <u>April</u>	11, 2017; and			
ASSIGNEE 20241 S.W. Birch Street		SSY IP Technologies, LLC 20241 S.W. Birch Street Suite 10 Newport Beach, CA 92660	Suite 102			
is desirous of a	quiring the	entire interest in and to said inven	tion and the above-identified Lei	Iters Patent.		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above identified Letters Patent and all Letters Patent, including reissues, reexaminations, to be obtained therefor.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent or maintain the patent for the invention in the United States of						
America in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date						
SIGNATURE	Håka	n Rosén	MARI	20/20-202		

PATENT REEL: 061560 FRAME: 0721

**RECORDED: 10/27/2022** 

Total Number of Assignment Pages 1